

Rotary Youth Leadership Awards Program Attendance Policy

The RYLA Program is conducted in partnership with the US Space and Rocket Center in Huntsville, AL. This annual program is designed to introduce emerging leaders to the fundamentals and ethics of leadership in an environment that includes problem solving and conflict management. The Space and Rocket Center adds practical training in teambuilding and leadership in a US Space Camp environment. The program is intense and exciting as the future leaders get to know each other and work in teams to solve real world problems.

In the interest of the safety of the delegates and the benefit they receive from completing the program, delegates are not permitted to leave the US Space and Rocket Center for any part of the RYLA Program, except in very rare occasions such as a family emergency or illness.

Should such an emergency occur, please contact the US Space and Rocket Center, at 256-837-3400 or (800) 63-SPACE and dial 0 for immediate assistance.

We appreciate your understanding of this policy that is in the best interest of the delegates and complies with US Space and Rocket Center Space Camp Policies.

Karen Morris 6860 District RYLA Chairman

Scholar Signature	Date
Parent Signature	Date
Parent's Home & Cell Phone #	
Parent's email address	